
Niagara (4-10) -vs- NJIT (6-9)
3/14/2026 at Newark, New Jersey

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nate Bennett (2-0)
Loss: Mark Scamardella (2-2)
Save: Andrew Damiani (3)
HBP: Andrew Damiani, Mark Scamardella
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 64   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Niagara 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 7 9 0
NJIT 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 7 1

Niagara 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Brooks ss 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Elijha Hammill cf 5 0 0 1 0 2 2
Noah Konings rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rees Kozar 3b 4 2 0 0 1 0 2
Tyler Vivacqua 2b 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Curtis McKay 1b 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Jason Green c 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Shawn Cameron dh 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
Carmen Panaro lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 5
Nate Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Harb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Dolansky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Damiani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 9 5 6 5 11

2B: Carmen Panaro (1)
3B: Tyler Vivacqua (1)
SF: Curtis McKay (1)
CS: Jacob Brooks (1)
HBP: Noah Konings (1)
DP: 1

NJIT 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Campbell dh 5 0 2 0 0 1 6
Austin Francis lf 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ty Sallie cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Andrew Hart cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brody Levin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jake Meyers cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Stead 2b 2 2 0 0 3 1 1
Lorenzo Camilleri 1b 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Nick Vega rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Connor Klock c 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Ben Robinson 3b 2 0 0 0 3 2 3
Sheehan O'Connor ss 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Mark Scamardella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nelson Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Becker Sybirski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Opat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 4 11 10 14

SH: Nick Vega (1)
HBP: Connor Klock (1)
E: Ben Robinson (1)

Niagara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Bennett (W, 2-0) 4.0 3 2 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 13 19 2 4 74
Nathan Harb 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 4 35
Eddie Dolansky 1.0 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 33
Andrew Damiani (S, 3) 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 1 42
Totals 7 4 4 11 10 0 0 1 0 32 45 7 9 184

NJIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mark Scamardella (L, 2-2) 4.0 5 5 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 17 22 6 5 79
Nelson Smith 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 8 8 0 3 25
Becker Sybirski 2.0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 3 49
Brendan Opat 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 9
Totals 9 7 5 6 5 1 2 1 0 35 43 9 12 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 1st NIA NJI
Jacob Brooks flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
Elijha Hammill popped up to 3b (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Noah Konings flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0

NJIT - Bottom of 1st NIA NJI
Cole Campbell singled to shortstop (1-1 FB). 0 0
Austin Francis flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Ty Sallie struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Jack Stead struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 0

Niagara - Top of 2nd NIA NJI
Rees Kozar grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Tyler Vivacqua singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Curtis McKay walked (3-2 KSFBFBBB); Tyler Vivacqua advanced to second. 0 0
Jason Green grounded out to p (3-2 SBKFBB); Curtis McKay advanced to second; Tyler Vivacqua advanced
to third. 0 0
Shawn Cameron grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

NJIT - Bottom of 2nd NIA NJI
Lorenzo Camilleri grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Nick Vega flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Connor Klock walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 0 0
Ben Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0

Niagara - Top of 3rd NIA NJI
Carmen Panaro doubled to center field (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Jacob Brooks flied out to rf (0-0); Carmen Panaro advanced to third. 0 0
Elijha Hammill grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Carmen Panaro scored. 1 0
Noah Konings singled to shortstop (3-2 FBBBFF). 1 0
Rees Kozar popped up to ss (1-2 FBF). 1 0

NJIT - Bottom of 3rd NIA NJI
Sheehan O'Connor walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 1 0
Cole Campbell grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Sheehan O'Connor out on the play. 1 0
Austin Francis grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBS). 1 0

Niagara - Top of 4th NIA NJI
Tyler Vivacqua tripled (0-1 K). 1 0
Curtis McKay flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Tyler Vivacqua scored. 2 0
Jason Green walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Shawn Cameron walked (3-2 KBBBSB); Jason Green advanced to second. 2 0
Carmen Panaro reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Shawn Cameron out at second 1b to ss; Jason Green
advanced to third. 2 0
Jacob Brooks singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Carmen Panaro advanced to second; Jason Green scored. 3 0
Elijha Hammill struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 0

NJIT - Bottom of 4th NIA NJI
Ty Sallie walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Jack Stead walked (3-1 BBSBB); Ty Sallie advanced to second. 3 0
Lorenzo Camilleri singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Jack Stead advanced to second; Ty Sallie scored. 3 1



Nick Vega grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Lorenzo Camilleri advanced to second; Jack Stead advanced to
third. 3 1
Connor Klock singled, RBI (0-0); Lorenzo Camilleri advanced to third; Jack Stead scored. 3 2
Ben Robinson walked (3-2 KSBFBBB); Connor Klock advanced to second. 3 2
Sheehan O'Connor struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 3 2
Cole Campbell struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 5th NIA NJI
Noah Konings hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 2
Noah Konings advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Rees Kozar reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 FBBFBF); Noah Konings scored,
unearned. 4 2
Nelson Smith to p for Mark Scamardella. 4 2
Tyler Vivacqua struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 4 2
Curtis McKay singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Rees Kozar scored, unearned. 5 2
Jason Green struck out swinging (2-2 SSFBBS). 5 2
Shawn Cameron singled to left field, advanced to second (0-0); Curtis McKay advanced to third. 5 2
Shawn Cameron advanced to third on a balk; Curtis McKay scored on a balk. 6 2
Carmen Panaro struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 6 2

NJIT - Bottom of 5th NIA NJI
Nathan Harb to p for Nate Bennett. 6 2
Austin Francis flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 6 2
Andrew Hart pinch hit for Ty Sallie. 6 2
Andrew Hart grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 2
Jack Stead grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 6 2

Niagara - Top of 6th NIA NJI
Andrew Hart to cf. 6 2
Jacob Brooks grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 2
Elijha Hammill grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 6 2
Noah Konings grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 6 2

NJIT - Bottom of 6th NIA NJI
Lorenzo Camilleri grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FBFBB). 6 2
Nick Vega walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 6 2
Connor Klock singled (2-2 BBFF); Nick Vega advanced to third. 6 2
Ben Robinson walked (3-2 KSBBFBB); Connor Klock advanced to second. 6 2
Sheehan O'Connor reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ben Robinson advanced to second; Connor Klock
advanced to third; Nick Vega out at home 1b to c. 6 2
Cole Campbell flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 2

Niagara - Top of 7th NIA NJI
Becker Sybirski to p for Nelson Smith. 6 2
Rees Kozar walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Tyler Vivacqua singled (2-2 FBFB); Rees Kozar advanced to third. 6 2
Curtis McKay grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 BBS); Tyler Vivacqua advanced to second; Rees Kozar scored. 7 2
Jason Green reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-2 BFBSF); Tyler Vivacqua out at third p to
ss to 3b. 7 2
Shawn Cameron walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 7 2
Carmen Panaro lined out to ss (1-0 B). 7 2

NJIT - Bottom of 7th NIA NJI
Eddie Dolansky to p for Nathan Harb. 7 2
Austin Francis walked (3-2 BBFFFBB). 7 2
Andrew Hart struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 7 2



Jack Stead walked (3-1 BKBBB); Austin Francis advanced to second. 7 2
Lorenzo Camilleri singled, RBI (0-1 F); Jack Stead advanced to third; Austin Francis scored. 7 3
Nick Vega singled, RBI (2-1 BBF); Lorenzo Camilleri advanced to second; Jack Stead scored. 7 4
Connor Klock struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 7 4
Ben Robinson struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 7 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 8th NIA NJI
Jacob Brooks walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
Elijha Hammill struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS); Jacob Brooks out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 4
Noah Konings singled to shortstop (3-2 BBFBF). 7 4
Rees Kozar reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBK); Noah Konings out at second ss to 2b. 7 4

NJIT - Bottom of 8th NIA NJI
Andrew Damiani to p for Eddie Dolansky. 7 4
Sheehan O'Connor struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 7 4
Cole Campbell singled to left field (1-2 KBKF). 7 4
Austin Francis popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 7 4
Brody Levin pinch hit for Andrew Hart. 7 4
Brody Levin popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBFF). 7 4

Niagara - Top of 9th NIA NJI
Jake Meyers to cf for Brody Levin. 7 4
Brendan Opat to p for Becker Sybirski. 7 4
Tyler Vivacqua out at first 1b to p (3-1 FBBB). 7 4
Curtis McKay flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 7 4
Jason Green popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 4

NJIT - Bottom of 9th NIA NJI
Jack Stead walked (3-2 FBBSFBB). 7 4
Lorenzo Camilleri reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jack Stead out at second ss to 2b. 7 4
Nick Vega struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 4
Connor Klock hit by pitch (2-2 KFBFH); Lorenzo Camilleri advanced to second. 7 4
Ben Robinson walked (3-1 SBBBB); Connor Klock advanced to second; Lorenzo Camilleri advanced to third. 7 4
Sheehan O'Connor lined out to 2b (0-2 FS). 7 4


